● Electrical interface for industrial applcations
● 4-20mA 2 wire interface
● Stainless steel
● High accuracy
● High cycle life
● High resolution
Type Range
Linearity error
(% F.S.)
L X Total weight
Armature
weight
TF
Inward
over-travel
DCTH100/1431 5mm (0.2'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 3'' 1.3'' 7.3oz 0.11oz 0.7'' 0.46''
DCTH200/1431 10mm (0.4'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 3.3'' 1.3'' 7.3oz 0.11oz 0.7'' 0.35''
DCTH300/1431 15mm (0.6'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 3.3'' 1.3'' 7.3oz 0.11oz 0.7'' 0.26''
DCTH400/1431 20mm (0.8'') <±0.5/±0.25 3.3'' 1.3'' 7.3oz 0.11oz 0.7'' 0.15''
DCC025U 25mm (1'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 6.9'' 1.7'' 8oz 0.6oz 0.6'' 0.63''
DCC050U 50mm (2'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 8.0'' 2.7'' 10oz 0.8oz 0.6'' 0.87''
DCC100U 100mm (4'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 12.5'' 3.2'' 13oz 1.3oz 0.6'' 0.63''
DCC150U 150mm (6'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 16.9'' 4.7'' 1.1lb 1.9oz 0.6'' 1.14''
DCC200U 200mm (8'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 18.7'' 5.2'' 1.4lb 2.5oz 0.6'' 0.63''
DCC300U 300mm (11.8'') <±0.5/±0.25 26.2'' 7.2'' 1.9lb 3.5oz 0.6'' 0.63''
DCC400U 400mm (15.7'') <±0.5/±0.25 33.7'' 10.2'' 2.8lb 4.9oz 1.2'' 1.06''
DISPLACEMENT
DCC Series 4-20mA 2-wire Output Displacement Transducer
These transducers are for displacement / position measurement. They make an accurate position measurement
of the movement of the armature (the sliding part) relative to the body of the displacement transducer.

L
DCTH100/1431 to
DCTH400/1431
DCC025U to DCC0400U
Type Range
Linearity error
(% F.S.)
L X D3
Total
weight
TF
Inward over-
travel
Outward over-
travel
DCC025C 25mm (1'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 7.6'' 1.5'' 0.187'' 12oz 0.6'' 0.39'' 0.47''
DCC050C 50mm (2'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 8.7'' 2.5'' 0.187'' 14oz 0.6'' 0.51'' 0.39''
DCC100C 100mm (4'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 13.2'' 3.0'' 0.187'' 1.1lb 0.6'' 0.39'' 0.55''
DCC150C 150mm (6'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 17.6'' 4.5'' 0.187'' 1.4lb 0.6'' 0.94'' 0.6''
DCC200C 200mm (8'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 19.4'' 5.0'' 0.187'' 1.7lb 0.6'' 0.31'' 0.6''
DCC300C 300mm (11.8'') <±0.5/±0.25 26.9'' 7.0'' 0.187'' 2.3lb 0.6'' 0.47'' 0.67''
DCC400C 400mm (15.7'') <±0.5/±0.25 34.4'' 10.0'' 0.187'' 3.2lb 1.3'' 0.87'' 0.98''
DCC500C 500mm (19.7'') <±0.5/±0.25 42.0'' 12.0'' 0.187'' 3.7lb 1.1'' 1.34'' 1.38''
DCC760C 760mm (29.9'') <±0.5 58.0'' 16.0'' 0.187'' 4.9lb 0.8'' 0.51'' 0.51''
DCC940C 940mm (37.0'') <±0.5 68.5'' 20.0'' 0.236'' 5.8lb 1.1'' 0.20'' 1.30''
Type Range
Linearity error
(% F.S.)
L X
Total
weight
Spring
force at X
Spring
rate
Inward over-
travel
Outward over-
travel
DCTH100AG/1431 5mm (0.2'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 3.3'' 0.5'' 7.8oz 4oz. 8.5oz/inch 0.09'' 0.05''
DCTH200AG/1431 10mm (0.4'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 3.3'' 0.5'' 7.8oz 4oz. 7.1oz/inch 0.01'' 0.05''
DCTH300AG/1431 15mm (0.6'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 3.3'' 0.7'' 7.8oz 5oz. 5.8oz/inch 0.06'' 0.05''
DCTH400AG/1431 20mm (0.8'') <±0.5/±0.25 3.3'' 0.9'' 7.8oz 6oz. 7.2oz/inch 0.05'' 0.05''
DCC025A 25mm (1'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 7.2'' 1.5'' 8oz 4.6oz 2.0oz/inch 0.04'' 0.51''
DCC050A 50mm (2'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 8.3'' 2.5'' 10oz 7.2oz 3.0oz/inch 0.12'' 0.39''
DCC100A 100mm (4'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 12.8'' 3.0'' 14oz 6oz 1.8oz/inch 0.31'' 0.55''
DCC150A 150mm (6'') <±0.5/±0.25/±0.1 17.2'' 4.5'' 1.1lb 1lbs 3.2oz/inch 0.59'' 0.59''
Specification
Excitation/supply (acceptable) 12V to 36V
Output 4-20mA (4mA = inward full scale)
Output load (Vs-11) x 50 .Ohms